Selecte
d P
ack
ages*
U.L. R
ECOGNIZED
File
 #E71639

Volts
QI QII QIII
TC =
25°C
TC =
100°C
TC =
125°C
TC =
125°C
TC =
25°C
MAX See “Package Dimensions” section for variations. (11) MIN MAX MAX MIN MAX
6
Amps
Q2006LH4 Q2006RH4 200 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q4006LH4 Q4006RH4 400 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q5006LH4 Q5006RH4 500 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q6006LH4 Q6006RH4 600 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q7006LH4 Q7006RH4 700 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q8006LH4 Q8006RH4 800 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
8
Amps
Q2008LH4 Q2008RH4 200 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q4008LH4 Q4008RH4 400 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q5008LH4 Q5008RH4 500 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q6008LH4 Q6008RH4 600 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q7008LH4 Q7008RH4 700 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q8008LH4 Q8008RH4 800 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
10
Amps
Q2010LH5 Q2010RH5 200 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q4010LH5 Q4010RH5 400 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q5010LH5 Q5010RH5 500 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q6010LH5 Q6010RH5 600 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q7010LH5 Q7010RH5 700 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q8010LH5 Q8010RH5 800 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
12
Amps
Q2012LH5 Q2012RH5 200 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q4012LH5 Q4012RH5 400 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q5012LH5 Q5012RH5 500 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q6012LH5 Q6012RH5 600 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q7012LH5 Q7012RH5 700 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
Q8012LH5 Q8012RH5 800 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2.0 0.2 1.5
15
Amps
Q2015L6 Q2015R6 200 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q4015L6 Q4015R6 400 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q5015L6 Q5015R6 500 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q6015L6 Q6015R6 600 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q7015L6 Q7015R6 700 80 80 80 0.1 1.0 3.0 0.2 2.5
Q8015L6 Q8015R6 800 80 80 80 0.1 1.0 3.0 0.2 2.5
25
Amps
Q2025L6 Q2025K6 Q2025J6 Q2025P Q2025R6 200 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q4025L6 Q4025K6 Q4025J6 Q4025P Q4025R6 400 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q5025L6 Q5025K6 Q5025J6 Q5025P Q5025R6 500 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q6025L6 Q6025K6 Q6025J6 Q6025P Q6025R6 600 80 80 80 .05 0.5 2.0 0.2 2.5
Q7025L6 Q7025K6 Q7025J6 Q7025P Q7025R6 700 80 80 80 0.1 1.0 3.0 0.2 2.5
Q8025L6 Q8025K6 Q8025J6 Q8025P Q8025R6 800 80 80 80 0.1 1.0 3.0 0.2 2.5
40
Amps
Q2040K7 Q2040J7 Q2040P 200 100 100 100 0.2 2.0 5.0 0.2 2.5
Q4040K7 Q4040J7 Q4040P 400 100 100 100 0.2 2.0 5.0 0.2 2.5
Q5040K7 Q5040J7 Q5040P 500 100 100 100 0.2 2.0 5.0 0.2 2.5
Q6040K7 Q6040J7 Q6040P 600 100 100 100 0.2 2.0 5.0 0.2 2.5
Q7040K7 Q7040J7 Q7040P 700 100 100 100 0.2 2.0 5.0 0.2 2.5
Q8040K7 Q8040J7 800 100 100 100 0.2 2.0 5.0 0.2 2.5
MT1
MT2
G G
MT2